

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19640/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2004 in CWP No. 9410/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARKASH SINGH BADAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing)(With office report)

Date: 07/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mrs. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zachariah, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv.

for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,AdvS.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, S.G.

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.S. Cheema, A.G., Punjab

Mr. Atul Nanda, AAG

Ms. Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This petition and other connected matters shall be listed for hearing in the

month of January, 2006.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master